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raul@arizona.edu

RESUME
Updated March 2025

EDUCATION
2015 Master of Education The University of Arizona | Tucson, AZ
Teaching & Teacher Education
2009 Doctor of Philosophy Rice University | Houston, TX
Political Science - Comparative Politics & International
Relations
2005 Master of Arts Rice University | Houston, TX
Political Science - International Relations
2003 Bachelor of Arts Vanderbilt University | Nashville, TN

RELEVANT EMPLOYMENT

Political Science & Spanish

2023-

2019-

2022-2023

2018-2022

2015-2018

2012-2014

2009-2012

Director
Director
Associate Professor of

Practice

Assistant Professor of
Practice

Educator, grades 10-12

Operations Manager

Professor/Researcher

The University of Arizona | Tucson, AZ
Tucson Regional Educator Collaborative (TREC)'

The University of Arizona | Tucson, AZ
Arizona Teachers Academy (ATA)?

The University of Arizona | Tucson, AZ

Department of Teaching, Learning & Sociocultural Studies

The University of Arizona | Tucson, AZ

Department of Teaching, Learning & Sociocultural Studies

Pueblo Magnet High School | Tucson, AZ
Social Studies Department

Elemetal, LLC | Dallas, TX & Tucson, AZ
NTR Metals - Southern Arizona

Center for Economic Research & Teaching | Mexico City

Division of Political Studies

"TREC is an online hub connecting Southern Arizona educators with professional learning organizations.

2 The ATA is a tax-funded initiative by the state of Arizona to reduce the cost of becoming a certified PK-12 educator. It provides a
scholarship that covers 100% of tuition charges and certification fees and professional development opportunities for alumni during

their first year of post-graduate teaching.
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