EDUCATION

2015	Master of Education	The University of Arizona Tucson, AZ Teaching & Teacher Education
2009	Doctor of Philosophy	Rice University Houston, TX Political Science - Comparative Politics & International Relations
2005	Master of Arts	Rice University Houston, TX Political Science - International Relations
2003	Bachelor of Arts	Vanderbilt University Nashville, TN Political Science & Spanish

RELEVANT EMPLOYMENT

2023-	Director	The University of Arizona Tucson, AZ Tucson Regional Educator Collaborative (TREC) ¹
2019-	Director	The University of Arizona Tucson, AZ Arizona Teachers Academy (ATA) ²
2022-2023	Associate Professor of Practice	The University of Arizona Tucson, AZ Department of Teaching, Learning & Sociocultural Studies
2018-2022	Assistant Professor of Practice	The University of Arizona Tucson, AZ Department of Teaching, Learning & Sociocultural Studies
2015-2018	Educator, grades 10-12	Pueblo Magnet High School Tucson, AZ Social Studies Department
2012-2014	Operations Manager	Elemetal, LLC Dallas, TX & Tucson, AZ NTR Metals - Southern Arizona
2009-2012	Professor/Researcher	Center for Economic Research & Teaching Mexico City Division of Political Studies

¹ TREC is an online hub connecting Southern Arizona educators with professional learning organizations.
² The ATA is a tax-funded initiative by the state of Arizona to reduce the cost of becoming a certified PK-12 educator. It provides a scholarship that covers 100% of tuition charges and certification fees and professional development opportunities for alumni during their first year of post-graduate teaching.